
CHANGE ORDER 

Order No. ___ 1 ______ _ 

Date: September 2. 2025 

Agreement Date: May 2 L 2024 

NAME OF PROJECT: Project No. HW22165 - ERPR-9072(976) (Report #6807) 

NW pt Street, 2433 ft South of CR 36 

OWNER: ____ ...;;B=a=l=dw.:.:..;;;;in"-C==ou=n=ty....___C __ o __ m=m=is=s•=· o=n ___________ _ 

CONTRACTOR: _ _ A ___ r __ r __ in .... g,._t ___ on ____ C_u_r __ b __ &_E_xc_a_v_a_ti_o_n,._I_n_c_. __________ _ 

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS: 

Increase the following plan quantities: Unclassified Excavation by 6.67 CY; Borrow Excavation 
(A2 or Better) by 415.28 CY; Borrow Excavation (Underwater Backfill) by 65 CY; Crushed 
Aggregate Base Course by 64.78 SY; Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer 
by 28.39 TN; Superpave Bituminous Concrete Upper Binder Layer by 12.32 TN; Steel 
Reinforcement by 15 LBS; Culvert Concrete by 11.94 CY; Topsoil by 62.39 CY; Polyethylene 
by 55.56 SY; Silt Fence by 147 LF; Floating Basin Boom by 26 LF; Silt Fence Removal by 147 
LF; Wattle by 10 LF; Solid Temporary Traffic Stripe by 107 LF; Broken Temporary Traffic 
Stripe by 170; Solid White, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe by 107 LF; Broken Yellow, Class 2, 
Type A Traffic Stripe by 170 LF; 

Decrease the following plan quantities: Structure Excavation by 36.56 CY; Foundation Backfill , 
Commercial by 92 CY; Aggregate Surfacing by 50 TN; Loose Rip Rap by 36.67 TN; Filter 
Blanket by 0.06 SY; Concrete Median or Safety Barrier, Type CSF-4A by 8.3 LF; Solid Sod by 
59.11 SY; Temporary Mulching by 1 TN; Temporary Coarse Aggregate by 150 TN, Pest Control 
Treatment by 1 AC; Construction Signs by 176.16 SF 

TOTAL $16,801.62 

The Original (CONTRACT PRICE) $ 481,820.93 
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00 
The (Contract Price) prior to this Change Order was $ 481,820.93 
The new (Contract Price) will be (increased) by this Change Order $ 16,801.62 
The new (CONTRACT PRICE) including this CHANGE ORDER will be $ 498,622.55 

The Original (CONTRACT TIME) 
The (CONTRACT TIME) will be (increased) by this Change Order 
The new (CONTRACT TIME) including this CHANGE ORDER will be 

125 working days 
0 working days 

125 working days 

CONTRACTOR: v - '--,L-"'""ftf-------------I--"--- --------------
RECOMMENDED: ~ a~ 
OWNER: ----------------------------


